At the end of this document you will find links to products related to this catalog. You can go directly to our shop by
clicking HERE. HERE
603
Ele
ct

MY2 PYF08S PYCM-08S PYDM-08SR PYDM-08SB R99-11 PYF14-ESS PYC-0 PYC-35 PYCTR1
MY4 PYF14S PYCM-14S PYDM-14SR PYDM-14SB R99-11 PYF14-ESS PYC-0 PYC-35 PYCTR1
Order code
Screw terminal Box clamp
Order code Socket Clip
(set = 2 pcs)
Clip for MY2IN
(set = 2 pcs)
Socket Metal spring clip Plastic holding
clip
Label
MY2 PYF08A-N PYC-A1 PYC-E1 PYF14-ESN PYC-0 PYC-35 PYCTR1
MY4 PYF14A-N PYC-A1 PYF14-ESN PYC-0 PYC-35 PYCTR1
13
A1
14
A2
13
A1
14
A2
MY Industrial plug-in relays
604
Specifications
Coil ratings
Contact ratings
Technical data Dimension relay + socket
Rated voltage Must operate voltage Must release voltage Max. voltage Power consumption (approx.)
% of rated voltage
AC 6 V, 12 V, 24 V, 48/50 V 80% max 30% min. 110% 1.0 to 1.2 VA (60 Hz)
110/120 V, 220/240 V 0.9 to 1.1 VA (60 Hz)
DC 6 V, 12 V, 24 V, 48 V, 100/110 V 10% min. 0.9 W
Item 2-pole 4-pole 4-pole (bifurcated)
Resistive load
(cos = 1)
Inductive load
(cos = 0.4; L/R = 7)
Resistive load
(cos = 1)
Inductive load
(cos = 0.4; L/R = 7)
Resistive load
(cos = 1)
Inductive load
(cos = 0.4; L/R = 7)
Rated load 5 A at 250 VAC 2 A at 250 VAC 3 A at 250 VAC 0.8 A at 250 VAC 3 A at 250 VAC 0.8 A at 250 VAC
5 A at 30 VDC 2 A at 30 VDC 3 A at 30 VDC 1.5 A at 30 VDC 3 A at 30 VDC 1.5 A at 30 VDC
Rated carry current 10 A 5 A
Max. switching voltage 250 VAC, 125 VDC 250 VAC, 125 VDC
Max. switching current 10 A 5 A
Max. switching power 2,500 VA, 300 W 1,250 VA, 300 W 1,250 VA, 150 W 500 VA, 150 W 1,250 VA, 150 W 500 VA, 150 W
Failure rate (reference value) 5 VDC at 1 mA 1 VDC at 1 mA 1 VDC at 100 μA
Mechanical life AC: 50,000,000 operations min., DC: 100,000,000 operations min. 20,000,000 operations min.
Electrical life 500,000 operations min. 200,000 operations min. 100,000 operations min.
Item 2-pole 4-pole
Contact Material: Ag AgNi + Au
Operating time 20 ms max.
Release time 20 ms max.
Dielectric strength 2,000 VAC
Ambient temperature Operating: –55 to 70°C (no icing)
Size in mm (H×W×D) 28×21.5×36
Type Size in mm (H×W×D)
PYF08S + MYS 90×23.2×38.2
PYF08A-E + MYS 76×23×31
PYF08A-N + MYS 73×22×30
PYF14S + MYS 89.2×31×36.5
PYF14A-E + MYS 76×29.5×31
PYF14A-N + MYS 73×29.5×30
PYF14-ESN + MYS 82×27×80 (incl. plastic holding clip PYC-35)
PYF14-ESS + MYS 83×27×82 (inc. plastic holding clip PYC-35)
Below is a list of articles with direct links to our shop Electric Automation Network where you
can see:
• Quote per purchase volume in real time.
• Online documentation and datasheets of all products.